

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 121423 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 2/27/2013

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to the application of the Lead Based Paint Hazard Control Grant from the U.S.

Department of Housing and Urban Development.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: GRANTS, LEAD ABATEMENT, LEAD POISONING

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Statement, 2. HUD Grant Abstract.pdf, 3. HUD Budget Narrative.pdf, 4. HUD Detailed

Budget, 5. Fiscal Analysis, 6. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/5/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		•
2/8/2013	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/14/2013	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/27/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
3/4/2013	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

121423

ORIGINAL

The Chair

Resolution relative to the application of the Lead Based Paint Hazard Control Grant from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee Health Department appears to be eligible for grant funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to support safe healthy housing in Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) is authorized.

Health Department

ymr 1/31/13

HUD-Lead Hazard Control 2013-Res